

Unify Software and Solutions GmbH & Co. KG, Mies-van-der-Rohe-Strasse 6, 80807 München, Deutschland

To all Unify customers, partners, distributors and consultants

Munich, May 29th, 2019

Product Java Dependencies Overview

On January 25th, 2019, we distributed a customer information document with the purpose of outlining which Unify products are affected by Oracle's new subscription licensing model for the Oracle Java SE 8 public updates.

Since then some deeper investigations throughout the whole Unify portfolio have been carried out.

As a result, some more portfolio elements have been discovered which are also affected by Oracle's new subscription model.

There have also been various customer requests asking for a more comprehensive overview of the whole Unify portfolio, showing which product versions are affected and which are not.

To meet those extended demands we have created the Product Java Dependencies Overview for the Unify portfolio which is provided externally via our <u>Experts Wiki</u>. You can download the document at <u>https://wiki.unify.com/wiki/Product_Java_Dependencies_Overview</u>.

Our R&D departments have worked on the further product planning for each affected product - to come up with a timeline/release planning outlining when there will no longer be the need to use Oracle Java. Such a roadmap statement is already included for most of the products in the overview mentioned above, for others this will be delivered in addition, as an update in the Experts Wiki space.

Outlook: The Product Java Dependencies Overview will be updated every quarter – to outline the latest status and especially to confirm when a new version has been released without the need to use Java from Oracle.

Yours faithfully,

In

Luiz Domingos SVP Unify Product House

Background: Oracle Java Subscription

Since January 2019, Oracle Java SE 8 public updates are no longer available for "business, commercial or production use" without a commercial license.

Oracle's new Java subscription price-list replaces previously available licenses and now provides a combined license and support subscription.

This enables commercial customers to gain access to continued support of Java beyond January 2019 as well as critical security patches.

Please find more details here:

→ Oracle Java SE Subscription FAQ
→ Oracle Java SE Support Roadmap
→ Oracle Java SE Subscription Global Price List (August 3, 2018)

Unify Software and Solutions GmbH & Co. KG; Registered office: Munich; Commercial register of the local court of Munich, HRA 103245; WEEE Reg. DE 27980375; General Partner: Atos Information Technology GmbH; Managing Directors: Ursula Morgenstern, Udo Littke; Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Eric Grall; Registered office: Munich; Commercial register of the local court of Munich, HRB 235509. Unify Software and Solutions GmbH & Co. KG Mies-van-der-Rohe-Strasse 6 80807 Munich Germany